

MAT NO 212 OF 2025
CIS 212 OF 2025
Order No- 04 Dated 20.08.2025

NEXT DATE OF HEARING IN THE REFERRAL COURT : 19.09.2025

Referral Court : Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, ADJ-FTC-1, Malda

Name of the referral Judge/Magistrate : Sri Nirnaya Tamang

SUIT NO. / CASE NO. MAT SUIT NO MAT NO 212 OF 2025

NAME OF THE PARTIES - : Bibek Mondal VS Dona Pramanik

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE : 25-04-2025

NATURE OF SUIT/MATTER: Mat Suit

STAGE OF THE CASE AT TIME OF REFERRAL: W/O

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER

Today is fixed for Filing W/O

Both parties file Lawyers Hazira.

W/P is filed. Copy Served.

It appears that there is chance of settlement

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The Court, having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the parties. The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 27.08.2025 at 11.00 am. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the mediation Centre /Ld. Mediator/ Concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary. If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties/ their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator any disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs...../- in terms of Rule 26 A(2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

To 19.09.2025 for report of mediation and payment if any. Both the parties are also directed to remain present.

Signature of the Referral Judge with date :-

.....

Sign, of plaintiff/Complainant/Advocate

phone no./email of party

(if available)

Name of the advocate _ Madhumita Bhowmick

Phone no. / email of the advocate 8101229089

(if available)

.....
Sign. of Respondent/Accused/Advocate

Phone no./email of party

(if available)

Name of the advocate Md. Osawar Rahman Biswas

Phone no. of the advocate 6294003849

(if available)