

Mat. Suit No. 212 of 2025 (Regd No.212/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 07

Dated – 29.01.2026

Today is fixed for WS by respondent as last chance.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

No step is taken by respondent. It is now 1.20 P.M. None found present on behalf of respondent. Hence the suit be proceed exparte.

Fix 07.03.2026 for Exparte hearing.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**